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Team Sweden Women

Preliminary schedule

Camp and 4 Nations Cup in Saskatoon, Canada,

during November 2-12 2018

Date

Fri Nov 2

Sat. Nov 3

Sun. Nov 4

Mon. Nov 5

Time

17.00
18.30
18.30
19.00
21.30

07.15
09.25
11.35
13.25
17.05
21.00
22.35

07.00-09.00

12.00

13.30
14.45-16.15

17.15

17.30

21.30

Activity

Staff - Assembly
Players - Assembly
Dinner

Team meeting
Evening snack

Breakfast

Hotel bus to Airport
Checkin

Departure

Arrival

Depart

Arrival

Departure

Arrival

Bus to arena (~10 min) and hotel (~15 min)
Check in and evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena

Ice practice

Bus to hotel

Lunch

Bus to arena
Game/ Ice practice
Bus to hotel
Dinner

Breakfast

Lunch

Bus to arena (~15 min)
Ice practice

Bus to hotel

Dinner

Evening snack

Venue

Hotel
Hotel
Hotel
Hotel
Hotel

Hotel

Hotel

Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Hotel

Hotel
Hotel

Hotel
Hotel

Hotel

Hotel
Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel
Hotel




Tue. Nov 6 06.30-08.00

08.00

09.15-09.45
10.30
11.00
15.30-16.30
16.40

19.00
22.15
22.30

Wed.Nov7  07.00-08.30
08.30
09.45-10.15
11.00
11.30
12.40
15.00
18.15
18.30
22.00

Thu. Nov 8 07.00-08.30
08.30
10.00-11.30
12.30
12.45
17.00
21.00

Fri. Nov 9 07.00-08.30
08.30
09.45-10.15
11.00
11.30
12.40
15.00
18.15
18.30
22.00

Breakfast

Bus to arena

Ice practice

Bus to hotel

Lunch

Pre game snack with pasta
Bus to arena

Game SWE-CAN

Bus to hotel

Dinner

Breakfast

Bus to arena

Ice practice

Bus to hotel

Lunch

Bus to arena

Game FIN-SWE
Bus to hotel
Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena
Ice practice
Bus to hotel
Lunch

Dinner
Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena

Ice practice

Bus to hotel

Lunch

Bus to arena

Game USA-SWE
Bus to hotel

Dinner

Evening snack

Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel
Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel

Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel
Hotel

Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel
Hotel
Hotel

Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel
Hotel
Sasktel Centre
Sasktel Centre
Hotel
Hotel



Sat. Nov 10

Sun. Nov 11

Mon. Nov 12

Team leaders

Johanna Malm

Schedule depending on result

06.00-08.00
08.15
11.10
15.17
18.00

07.45
11.05
13.15

strom

Ylva Martinsen
Oscar Dahlgren

Ola Kahem

Nanna Holm G
Ingegerd Lantz
Mikaela Naess

laas

Benny Andersson

Game Schedul

Nov6 12.00
Nov 7 15.00
Nov9 15.00
Nov 1015.00

e

USA —FIN
FIN — SWE
USA - SWE
Bronze game

Breakfast and check out
Bus to Airport by the arena
Departure

Arrival

Departure

Arrival
Departure
Arrival

Home journeys

Team Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Goalie Coach

Video Coach

Doctor
Physiotherapist
Equipment Manager

Hotel
Hotel
Airport
Airport
Airport

Airport
Airport
Airport

19.00 SWE — CAN Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon
19.00 CAN — USA Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon
19.30 CAN—FIN Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon
20.00 Gold game Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon



