

Preliminary schedule Camp and 4 Nations Cup in Saskatoon, Canada, during November 2-12 2018



Date	Time	Activity	Venue
Fri Nov 2	17.00	Staff - Assembly	Hotel
	18.30	Players - Assembly	Hotel
	18.30	Dinner	Hotel
	19.00	Team meeting	Hotel
	21.30	Evening snack	Hotel
Sat. Nov 3		Breakfast	Hotel
		Hotel bus to Airport	Hotel
	07.15	Check in	Airport
	09.25	Departure	Airport
	11.35	Arrival	Airport
	13.25	Depart	Airport
	17.05	Arrival	Airport
	21.00	Departure	Airport
	22.35	Arrival	Airport
		Bus to arena (~10 min) and hotel (~15 min)	Airport
		Check in and evening snack	Hotel
Sun. Nov 4		Breakfast	Hotel
		Bus to arena	Hotel
		Ice practice	
		Bus to hotel	
		Lunch	Hotel
		Bus to arena	Hotel
		Game/ Ice practice	
		Bus to hotel	
		Dinner	Hotel
Mon. Nov 5	07.00-09.00	Breakfast	Hotel
101011.1404 3	12.00	Lunch	Hotel
	13.30	Bus to arena (~15 min)	Hotel
	14.45-16.15	Ice practice	Sasktel Centre
	17.15	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	17.13	Dinner	Hotel
	21.30	Evening snack	Hotel

Tue. Nov 6	06.30-08.00	Breakfast	Hotel
	08.00	Bus to arena	Hotel
	09.15-09.45	Ice practice	Sasktel Centre
	10.30	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	11.00	Lunch	Hotel
	15.30-16.30	Pre game snack with pasta	Hotel
	16.40	Bus to arena	Hotel
	19.00	Game SWE-CAN	Sasktel Centre
	22.15	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	22.30	Dinner	Hotel
Wed. Nov 7	07.00-08.30	Breakfast	Hotel
WCa. 140V 7	08.30	Bus to arena	Hotel
	09.45-10.15	Ice practice	Sasktel Centre
	11.00	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	11.30	Lunch	Hotel
	12.40	Bus to arena	Hotel
	15.00	Game FIN-SWE	Sasktel Centre
	18.15	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	18.30	Dinner	Hotel
	22.00	Evening snack	Hotel
	22.00	Evering Stuck	Hotel
Thu. Nov 8	07.00-08.30	Breakfast	Hotel
	08.30	Bus to arena	Hotel
	10.00-11.30	Ice practice	Sasktel Centre
	12.30	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	12.45	Lunch	Hotel
	17.00	Dinner	Hotel
	21.00	Evening snack	Hotel
Fri. Nov 9	07.00-08.30	Breakfast	Hotel
	08.30	Bus to arena	Hotel
	09.45-10.15	Ice practice	Sasktel Centre
	11.00	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	11.30	Lunch	Hotel
	12.40	Bus to arena	Hotel
	15.00	Game USA-SWE	Sasktel Centre
	18.15	Bus to hotel	Sasktel Centre
	18.30	Dinner	Hotel
	22.00	Evening snack	Hotel

Sat. Nov 10 Schedule depending on result

Sun. Nov 11	06.00-08.00 08.15 11.10 15.17 18.00	Breakfast and check out Bus to Airport by the arena Departure Arrival Departure	Hotel Hotel Airport Airport Airport
Mon. Nov 12	07.45 11.05 13.15	Arrival Departure Arrival Home journeys	Airport Airport Airport

Team leaders

Johanna Malmström	Team Manager
Ylva Martinsen	Head Coach
Oscar Dahlgren	Assistant Coach
Ola Kahem	Goalie Coach
Nanna Holm Glaas	Video Coach
Ingegerd Lantz	Doctor

Mikaela Naess Physiotherapist
Benny Andersson Equipment Manager

Game Schedule

Nov 6	12.00	USA – FIN	19.00	SWE – CAN	Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon
Nov 7	15.00	FIN – SWE	19.00	CAN – USA	Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon
Nov 9	15.00	USA – SWE	19.30	CAN – FIN	Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon
Nov 10	15.00	Bronze game	20.00	Gold game	Sasktel Centre, Saskatoon